

## 2021-22 Campaign

Thank you for your support of the Rice United Way Campaign. To contribute by <u>credit card</u> or payroll pledge, you may authorize your pledge directly online at <u>io.rice.edu</u>.

Or, if you prefer, you may contribute by <u>check</u> or <u>payroll pledge</u> using this printable paper form; please fill it out, enclose your payment or sign for the payroll pledge, then <u>return this</u> <u>form via campus mail to MS-700</u>. (For U.S. Mail, the address is Rice United Way- MS 700, 6100 Main St., Houston, TX 77005.)

To authorize a payroll pledge, spread over all of your 2022 paychecks, complete this form and select the "payroll" option below, (or log in to io.rice.edu to directly authorize a payroll pledge online).

Lead Donor - Check here to join Rice's elite United Way supporters with a pledge \$1,000 (~\$42 per paycheck\*)

Club 21 - Check here to join Rice's \$500 club for fun and philanthropy (about \$21 per paycheck\*)

Power of Ten - Check here to contribute \$250 (around \$10 per paycheck via payroll pledge)

Century Club - Check here to donate \$100 (that's barely \$4 per paycheck\*)

**Double Down** – Check this box to give \$50 (about \$2 per paycheck\*)

Power of One - Check this box to pledge \$1 per paycheck\*

\* All payroll pledge deductions for the 2021-22 campaign begin on Jan. 1, 2022 and end on Dec. 31, 2022.

I would like to give another amount\*\*: \$

For a limited time, Rice Board Chairman Rob Ladd will match all new donations and increases over last year's donation amounts!

\*\* Minimum payroll pledge: \$1/paycheck. Pledges that exceed the Club 21 or Lead Donor qualifying levels entitle donors to all the benefits associated with those elite donor groups.

## I will fulfill my pledge by:

payroll deductions spread over all 2022. check to "United Way" cash (hand delivery to 200 Allen Center recommended)

Name: Rice ID:

Signature\*\*\*:

\*\*\* Signature required only if authorizing a payroll pledge using this paper form.

Due to new United Way rules, credit card payments may only be authorized online at unitedway.rice.edu.

Checks should be made payable to "United Way."

Please apply my gift wherever it will do the most good.

Please designate my gift to:

(gift designation codes may be found online at unitedway.rice.edu under "Agencies that benefit")

Thank you for seeing a need in our community and pledging to do something about it.

unitedway.rice.edu